

02.03.2017

PC-82/16

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.

None for objectors.

Cost not paid by objectors nor they are present. Same be paid on next date.

On the pleadings of the petitioners following issues are hereby framed:-

1. Whether the Will in question dated 08.01.2014 is genuine and true?OPP
2. Whether probate/ letter of administration can be granted to petitioner?OPP
3. Whether the present petition is without any cause of action?OPR
4. Whether the petitioner has not come to this Court with clean hands and has concealed material facts from this Court?OPR
5. Relief

No further issue arises or pressed. Be put up for PE on 09.08.2017. List of witnesses be filed within 15 days alongwith the documents. PF/Diet Money if any be also filed within 15 days.

(Ajay Goel)  
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/02.03.2017