

08-01-2020

Present: Petitioner alongwith counsel Sh. Ashok Kala.
Sh. Ashish Kumar, counsel for R-2 to 4.
Counsel for petitioner filed fresh vakalatnama.
RW-4 Sh. Kaptan Dabas has been examined and discharged.

Counsel for R-2 to 4 seeks one more opportunity to lead the remaining evidence. Heard. Request allowed. Counsel for respondent is directed to file the affidavit in evidence within four weeks from today with advance copy to the counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for RE on 04-03-2020.

Counsel for respondent no.2 to 4 paid Rs.2000/- (500/- each) of four visits to the witness as diet money.

(PANKAJ GUPTA))
ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/08-01-2020