

03.04.24

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ashish Sharma and Ms. Rajeshwari Chowdhary,
Ld. Counsels for defendant no.1.
Sh. Dharmalinga, on behalf of defendant no.3.
Sh. Jatin Kumar, on behalf of defendant no.4.

Defendant no.1 has filed written statement on 17.02.2024. Copy of the same has been received by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no.2 is unserved with the report of incorrect address.

An application is filed on behalf of plaintiff under Order VI Rule 17 CPC along with extra copy to be supplied to defendant no.1/counsel for defendant no.1 as and when they appear.

Defendant no.1 is directed to file reply to the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendants no.3 and 4 are directed to file written statement with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Let defendant no.2 be served afresh on filing of PF/RC along with fresh address, for 12.07.2024.

Steps be taken within ten days.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.04.24.