

08.11.24

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Dinkar Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff,
through VC.

Sh. Irshad Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today Ld. Counsel for defendant has supplied copy of application under section 151 CPC along with pen drive to the plaintiff.

Let reply, if any, be filed to the aforesaid application by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Put up the case for arguments on aforesaid application, for 21.01.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/08.11.24.